SZ
IN
TT
ÁV
AD
Ó
K
SY

05
b
ORDER CODES (not all combinations avaliable)
⁽¹⁾ The order code of an Ex version should
end in "Ex".
⁽²⁾ The system can be expanded using relay,
analogue and Universal Interface Modules.
TR ANSMIT TERS OPER AT ING WITH Mul t iCONT
Expansion Code
Expandable⁽²⁾ R
Standard E
Power supply Code
85 – 255 V AC 1
24 V AC / DC 2
85 – 255 V AC Ex ia 5
24 V AC / DC Ex ia 6
Input Code
  1 pcs. HART® unit 1
  2 pcs. HART® units 2
  4 pcs. HART® units 4
  8 pcs. HART® units 8
15 pcs. HART® units M
ACCESSOR IES
UNICONT
– Universal Interface Modules Order code
2 relay outputs UNICONT PJK-102-4
1 relay output, 1 current output UNICONT PJK-111-4
1 current output UNICONT PJK-110-4
2 current outputs UNICONT PJK-120-4
EView2 – HART® configuration software
NIVISION – process visualisation software
 ■ EchoTREK / EasyTREK – 2- or 4-wire ultrasonic level transmitters
 ■ MicroTREK – 2-wire guided microwave level transmitters (max. 8 pcs. standard or max. 2 pcs. Ex ia version unit can be connected into one loop)
 ■ NIVOTRACK – 2-wire magnetostrictive level transmitters
 ■ NIVOPRESS – 2-wire hydrostatic level transmitters
 ■ THERMOCONT – 2-wire temperature transmitters
 ■ THERMOPOINT – 2-wire multipoint temp. transmitters
EXPANDING THE Mul t iCONT
If the number of the built-in relays or current generators is not enough, MultiCONT can be expanded with external modules
using the "module" RS485 interface. The sum of relays in UNICONT PJK-100 extension modules and the MultiCONT must
not exceed 64, the sum of analogue outputs (4 – 20 mA) must not exceed 16. There is a special module with both relay
and current output in the variety of the UNICONT PJK-100 series. The maximal number of these modules may be 32.
The programming of the UNICONT PJK modules can be done by MultiCONT.
MultiCONT multichannel process controller